BUILDINGS, GROUNDS AND OPERATIONS

#1BGO

RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL TO ACCEPT BIDS FOR BOILER REPLACEMENT FOR COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves to accept bids for the Boiler Replacement at Colonial Road School.

Bidder	Base Bid	<u>Alternate</u>	<u>Total</u>
C J Vanderbeck WHL Enterprises T/A Bill Leary Liberty Mechanical Echelon Services	\$264,500 \$347,000 \$349,500 \$373,700	\$28,000 \$73,000 \$35,985 \$38,000	\$292,500 \$420,000 \$385,485 \$411,700
Motion by Passed Failed	Seconded by		

#2BGO

DATED:

RESOLUTION NO.

Total

APPROVAL TO AWARD BID FOR BOILER REPLACEMENT AT COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves to award the bid for the Boiler Replacement at Colonial Road School:

Base Bid

Bidder

C J Vanderbeck \$264,500 \$28,000 \$292,500

Motion by	
Passed	Failed

June 14, 2016

Seconded by_____

Alternate

DATED: June 14, 2016

#3BGO

APPROVAL TO PARTICIPATE IN SUSTAINABLE JERSEY FOR SCHOOLS

WHEREAS The Franklin Lakes Board of Education (or Board of Trustees) seeks to participate in Sustainable Jersey for Schools to focus attention and efforts on matters of sustainability and pursue initiatives that will lead to *Sustainable Jersey for Schools* Certification.

WHEREAS The Franklin Lakes Board of Education and District Superintendent seek to support and work with school staff and administrators, students, and parents to ensure a safe and healthy environment for students by encouraging our school community to implement sustainable, energy-smart, eco-friendly, and cost-effective solutions.

WHEREAS Extensive opportunities exist to teach students about ecological, economic and social sustainability, environmental health, and nutrition; to integrate sustainability education into classroom learning; and to support students in becoming leaders in making their schools healthier and more sustainable places.

WHEREAS Many options and choices exist for schools to use resources more efficiently; to reduce, reuse, and recycle; to follow Green Building Standards for construction and major renovations; to form school partnerships; to eliminate toxic chemicals; to purchase (or produce) clean energy; and to purchase recycled paper, energy-efficient equipment and other green products to protect our global environment.

WHEREAS Sustainability means using resources wisely, saving money, and reducing our impact on the environment, all of which will ensure the future health, safety, and prosperity of our children.

WHEREAS The Franklin Lakes Board of Education commits to the formation of at least one Sustainability Leadership Team (also referred to as "Green Team"), based on the guidance of Sustainable Jersey for Schools.

WHEREAS Green Team members help schools adopt policies and practices addressing areas such as sustainability education and professional training, green purchasing, waste reduction, indoor air quality, energy-saving initiatives, and community partnerships.

WHEREAS The Franklin Lakes Board of Education will encourage Green Teams at all district schools by providing networking and educational opportunities.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Franklin Lakes Board of Education agrees to participate in *Sustainable Jersey for Schools*, and it is the Board's intention to pursue certification for schools in the district.

We hereby appoint Michael J. Solokas to be the district's liaison to *Sustainable Jersey for Schools.*

We do hereby recognize Franklin Lakes Public School(s) (Colonial Road School, High Mountain Road School, Woodside Avenue School, Franklin Avenue Middle

School) as the agent(s) to carry out our commitment to building a sustainable school district through the implementation of *Sustainable Jersey for Schools* actions.

We agree to complete district actions and to support the District's schools in completing their actions.

Signature of President of the Board of Educ	cation Date
Signature of District Superintendent	Date
Signature of Business Administrator	Date
Motion by Saled Saled	Seconded by
DATED: June 14, 2016	